
 
 

2017 TREE PLANTING PROGRAM 

Amendment #1 

The following changes / clarifications / additions have been added for the above captioned project, dated April 12, 2017, 
as follows. All provisions of the original Drawings and Specifications shall remain in force, except as specifically modified 
or changed herein, or by other Addenda.  
 

1. QUESTION:   The bid indicates that Prevailing Wage does not apply. Can we remove the prevailing wage pages 
that are included in the bid and submit a bid without those pages, or does the entire bid need to stay intact? 
ANSWER:  Prevailing Wage pages may be omitted from the bid response. Prevailing Wage does not apply to this 
bid. 

 
2. QUESTION:  The bid states that you can award by item. Are you looking for one contractor to do all the work? 

ANSWER: The City reserves the option to award the bid in part or in total. For this bid, it is preferable to award 
the entire bid to one bidder for ease of scheduling and project management, and to ensure uniformity. 

 
3. QUESTION: I am looking to get approval for a mulch/compost that is to be used. Please let me know what 

information you need to receive approval as a mulch/compost that can be used on this project. 
ANSWER: The City requires uncolored wood landscape quality mulch.  

 
Attachments:  None 
 
Contacts for this proposal:  LStyczen@wheaton.il.us 
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